

Learned counsel for plaintiff files objections to IA No.6 and 8.

2. Heard both side on IA No.6.

3. IA No.6 is filed under Section 151 of CPC seeking permission to file the written statement belatedly. Order sheet discloses that it is on 07.06.2019, the defendants have filed written statement along with counter claim. On that day the case was set out for filing of written statement but by that time 90 days was already lapsed. Considering the above aspect as well as the nature of the suit and more so keeping in view the decision of Hon'ble Apex Court in the case of **Salem Advocate Bar association Vs. Union of India** reported in **AIR 2005 SC 3353**, this court is of view to pass the following;

ORDER

IA No.6 filed by the defendants seeking permission to file written statement is hereby allowed and according the written statement is taken on record.

In this case, IA No.2, 5, 7 and 8 are pending consideration. Out of the above applications IA No.2 and 8 can be heard together.

Defendants have already filed written arguments on IA No.2 and 8. Hence, for

hearing plaintiff on IA No.2 and 8 by
12.02.2025.

Sd/-

(Vishwanath.A)

Prl. Civil Judge & JMFC

Mudigere.