

IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. CIVIL JUDGE AND J.M.F.C.,
AT MUDIGERE

O.S.No:25/2019

PLAINTIFF : SRI. A.R. VIJAYAKUMAR

V/s.

DEFENDANT : SMT. SANNAMMA AND OTHERS

ISSUES

- 1.** Whether the plaintiff proves his possession over the plaint schedule properties as on the date of suit?
- 2.** Whether the plaintiff further proves the alleged interference and obstruction by the defendants?
- 3.** Whether the defendant No.2 proves his possession over the counter claim schedule property?
- 4.** Whether the defendant No.2 further proves that the plaintiff has forcibly removed the fence put to the counter claim schedule property, as contended in the counter claim?
- 5.** Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the relief as claimed in the plaint?
- 6.** Whether the defendant No.2 is entitled for the reliefs as claimed in the counter claim?

7. What order or decree?

Dated this day on 09th June 2025.

Sd/-

**(VISHWANATH A.)
PRL. CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC,
MUDIGERE.**