

OS.25/2019

Plaintiff is absent. Order sheet disclose that on 21.11.2025, Sri.MVJ advocate who was representing the plaintiff, has retired. On that day, plaintiff had sought time to engage an advocate and also to pay costs. Whereas the plaintiff is absent today. There is no representation for plaintiff.

2. Order sheet disclose that the above suit is posted for plaintiff evidence on 15.07.2025. From that day, suit is adjourned for more than six occasions granting opportunity to the plaintiff to lead evidence. It could also be seen that on 25.09.2025, cost of Rs.300/- has been imposed on the plaintiff. Additional cost of Rs.500/- has been imposed on the plaintiff on 25.10.2025. Despite all the above opportunities, plaintiff has neither lead evidence nor paid the costs. This shows that the plaintiff is not intending to prosecute the suit.

Hence, the above suit is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Sd/-
Prl. Civil Judge and JMFC.,
Mudigere